
2015-2016 School Year 
April 28, 2016 

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation STM Robles, Luis Antonio Assistant Principal 5/27/16 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement STH Alderete, Cynthia CTE Business Teacher 5/20/16 
Retirement SPED Alvarez, Isela Diagnostician 6/3/16 
Retirement GMS Chacon, Frank Band Teacher 5/20/16 
Retirement CHS Del Hierro, Eva Science Teacher 5/20/16 
Retirement SP Gamboa, Luz Kindergarten (B) Teacher 5/20/16 
Retirement DPA Hernandez, Margarita Counselor 6/3/16 
Retirement Northern Pre-K Montalvo, Concepcion Clerk 5/27/16 
Retirement STH Munoz, Norma PAL/ESL Teacher 5/20/16 
Retirement STM Tatum, Sally Reading Intervention Teacher 5/20/16 
Retirement Instruction/ 

Curriculum 
Taylor, Wendy Instructional Specialist 5/31/16 

 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation  

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation GMS Champion, Gail Special Education Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation CHS Corbett, Willeta Language Arts Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation GMS Raschbaum, Caroline Language Arts Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation GHS Willard, Morgan Science Teacher 5/20/16 

 
 

 
SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 

 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation HR Lira, Mayra Certified Specialist 4/6/16 
Resignation Technology Thomas, Edward Computer Technician 4/6/16 

 
 
 

SUPPORT STAFF-Leave of Absence (Extension) 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Leave of Absence SPED Padilla, Patricia Child Find Family Educator 5/16/16-6/21/16 

 
 



 
Submitted By, 

 
     _____________________________________ 
                                                         Barbara A. Browder, Executive Associate Supt., Human Resources 
 
 

_____________________________________ 
     Date                                                                                 

 
             Accepted and Approved, 

 
                                     _______________________________________ 
                                                                      Efren Yturralde, Superintendent 
        

          ________________________________________ 
              Date    EY/BAB:lg 


	ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	5/27/16
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	5/20/16
	6/3/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	6/3/16
	5/27/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/31/16
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	4/6/16
	4/6/16
	SUPPORT STAFF-Leave of Absence (Extension)
	Effective Date
	5/16/16-6/21/16

