2015-2016 School Year **April 28, 2016** CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	STM	Robles, Luis Antonio	Assistant Principal	5/27/16

CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	STH	Alderete, Cynthia	CTE Business Teacher	5/20/16
Retirement	SPED	Alvarez, Isela	Diagnostician	6/3/16
Retirement	GMS	Chacon, Frank	Band Teacher	5/20/16
Retirement	CHS	Del Hierro, Eva	Science Teacher	5/20/16
Retirement	SP	Gamboa, Luz	Kindergarten (B) Teacher	5/20/16
Retirement	DPA	Hernandez, Margarita	Counselor	6/3/16
Retirement	Northern Pre-K	Montalvo, Concepcion	Clerk	5/27/16
Retirement	STH	Munoz, Norma	PAL/ESL Teacher	5/20/16
Retirement	STM	Tatum, Sally	Reading InterventionTeacher	5/20/16
Retirement	Instruction/ Curriculum	Taylor, Wendy	Instructional Specialist	5/31/16

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

CERTIFIED STATE RESIGNATION				
	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	GMS	Champion, Gail	Special Education Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	CHS	Corbett, Willeta	Language Arts Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	GMS	Raschbaum, Caroline	Language Arts Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	GHS	Willard, Morgan	Science Teacher	5/20/16

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	HR	Lira, Mayra	Certified Specialist	4/6/16
Resignation	Technology	Thomas, Edward	Computer Technician	4/6/16

SUPPORT STAFF-Leave of Absence (Extension)

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Leave of Absence	SPED	Padilla, Patricia	Child Find Family Educator	5/16/16-6/21/16

	Submitted By,
	Barbara A. Browder, Executive Associate Supt., Human Resources
	Date
	Accepted and Approved,
	Efren Yturralde, Superintendent
EY/BAB:lg	Date